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Appendix G2: Full Register of interested and affected parties 
S24G Environmental AuthorisaƟon Process for commencement and furtherance of acƟviƟes on PorƟons 420 and 373 of Outeniqua Game Farm, 

Mossel Bay Municipality 
DEA&DP Reference: 14/2/4/1/D6/28/0004/20 

LIST OF INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES, November 2025 
STATE DEPARTMENTS 

Name Contact Person Contact Details Email (invites sent for public meeting) 
Department of Environmental Affairs 
and Development Planning (DEA & DP)  

Danie Swanepoel 
Francois Naude  
Meryll Fredericks  

Private Bag x6509, George, 6530 
044 814 2013 (T) 

Danie.Swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za 
Francois.Naude@westerncape.gov.za  
Meryll.Fredericks@westerncape.gov.za 

Department of Environmental Affairs 
and Development Planning (DEA & DP) 
Compliance 

Zaidah Toefy  Zaidah.Toefy@westerncape.gov.za 
jck.kotze@gmail.com;  
Ziyaad Allie <Ziyaad.Allie@westerncape.gov.za> 

Department of Environmental Affairs 
and Development Planning (DEA & DP) 
Compliance 

'Nicholas Kearns'  Nicholas.Kearns@westerncape.gov.za' 

Department of Environmental Affairs 
and Development Planning (DEA & DP) 
Compliance 

Nabeelah Khan'  Nabeelah.Khan@westerncape.gov.za  

Department of Environmental Affairs 
and Development Planning (DEA & DP) 
Compliance 

Diana.Mouton  Diana.Mouton@westerncape.gov.za 

DEADP Enforcement Siphesihle.Khumalo 
 

 siphesihle.khumalo@westerncape.gov.za 

Department of Environmental Affairs & 
Development Planning:  
Head of Component: Biodiversity 

Project Manager: Albert 
Ackhurst  
 

 
 021 483 8364 

 
 Albert.Ackhurst@westerncape.gov.za 

Department of Health  Nathan J1acobs Private Bag x6592, George, 6530 
044-803 2727 (T)  
044-873 5929 (F) 

Nathan.Jacobs@westerncape.gov.za  

Heritage Western Cape  Noluvo Toto  
Stephanie Barnardt 

Private Bag x9067, Cape Town, 8000  
021-483 9729 (T) 
021-483 9845 (F) 

Noluvo.Toto@westerncape.gov.za 
Stephanie.barnardt@westerncape.gov.za 
  

Transport & Public Works / Department 
of Infrastructure  

Vanessa Stoffels  24th Floor, 9 Lower Burg Street, Cape Town 
021 483 4669 (T)  

Vanessa.Stoffels@westerncape.gov.za  
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Department of Water & Sanitation John Roberts  Private Bag x16, Sanlamhof, 7532  
021 941 6179 (T) 
021 941 6082 (F) 

RobertsJ@dws.gov.za 
  

Rudzani Makahane (Mr) 
Water Use Specialist: Breede-Olifants 
CMA 
 

Rudzani Makahane (Mr) 
 

Tel: 023 346 8000 | Cell: 079 2141 396 
Address: 101 York Street, Room 302, George 
 

rmakahane@bocma.co.za 

Breede-Olifants CMA Rabokale Mphahlele  Tel: 023 346 8000 | Cell: 079 2141 396 rmphahlele@bocma.co.za 

Breede-Olifants CMA Andiswa Sam Address: 101 York Street, Room 302, George asam@bocma.co.za 

BOCMA Enforcement  Anza-Tshilidzitshau Mabayi Tel: 023 346 8079  | Cell: 0662727263  | Fax: 
044 87 2199|  Email: amabayi@bocma.co.za  
Unit 302, 3rd Floor, 101 York Street, P.O. Box 1205, 
George, 6530 

amabayi@bocma.co.za 

DFFE:  Forestry Management  Melanie Koen  Private Bag x12, Knysna, 6570 
044 302 6902 (T)  
044 382 5461 (F) 

MKoen@dffe.gov.za  
  

Western Cape Department of 
Agriculture 

Cor van der Walt 021 808 5099 Cor.vanderWalt@westerncape.gov.za 
Brandon.Layman@westerncape.gov.za 
Landuse.elsenburg@elsenburg.com 

National Department of Agriculture, 
Forestry and Fisheries 
 Land Use and Soil Management  

Lutendo Netshilema Directorate 
Land Use and Soil Management 

021 994 1413  
Private Bag X2 Sanlamhof 7532 

phumezasi@dalrrd.gov.za 
lutendon@dalrrd.gov.za 

National Department of Agriculture, 
Forestry and Fisheries  
Directorate: Plant Production 

Thabo Ramashala Private Bag X250, 
Pretoria, 
0001 
Tel.: +27 12 319 6072 
Fax: +27 12 319 6372 

 

Thabo.Ramashala@daff.gov.za 
DPP@daff.gov.za 

ORGANS OF STATE 
Name Contact Person Contact Details  Email 
Breede-Gouritz Catchment 
Management Agency  

Andiswa Sam  
R Mphahlele  

PO Box 1205, George, 6530 
023 346 8000 (T)  
023 347 2012 (F) 

asam@bgcma.co.za 
rmphahlele@bgcma.co.za 
pntanzi@bgcma.co.za  
  

Cape Nature Land Use Advice Megan Simons  
Keith Spencer  

Private Bag x6546, George, 6530 
044 802 5328 (T)  
044 802 5313 (F) 

msimons@capenature.co.za 
kspencer@capenature.co.za 
 

Southern Cape Fire Protection Agency  Dirk Smit  Private Bag x12, Knysna, 6570  
044 302 6912 (T)  
086 616 1682 (F) 

managerfpa@gmail.com 
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SANPARKS  Vanessa Weyer PO Box 3542, Knysna, 6570 
044 302 5600 (T)  
044 382 4539 (F) 

Vanessa.Weyer@sanparks.org 
 

Agricultural research council Dr Julius Tjelele 
Dr Francuois Muller 
Dr Gilbert Pule  
Mr Lucas Letsoalo 
Dr Roger Price 

 JTjelele@arc.agric.za,  
MullerF@arc.agric.za  
letsoalonl@arc.agric.za 
PriceR@arc.agric.za 
Note – unable to comment – remove from list 

SANBI  Lesley Henderson  L.Henderson@sanbi.org.za 
Mossel Bay Municipality  
Name Contact Person Contact Details Email 
Mossel Bay Municipality  Carel Venter 

Director Planning & Economic 
Development 

044 606 5000 (T) 
044 606 5062 (F) 
Postal: Private Bag X29, Mossel Bay, 6500 
Physical: 101 Marsh Street, Mossel Bay 

cventer@mosselbay.gov.za 
 

Mossel Bay Municipality  Dick Naidoo 
Director Infrastructure Services 

044 606 5000 (T) 
044 606 5062 (F) 
Postal: Private Bag X29, Mossel Bay, 6500 
Physical: 101 Marsh Street, Mossel Bay 

dnaidoo@mosselbay.gov.za 
 

Mossel Bay Municipality Colin Puren 
Municipal Manager 

044 606 5000 (T) 
0446065062 (F) 
Postal: Private Bag X29, Mossel Bay, 6500 
Physical: 101 Marsh Street, Mossel Bay 

mmoffice@mosselbay.gov.za  
 

Mossel Bay Municipality Rushanah Carelse 044 606 5000 (T) 
0446065062 (F) 
Postal: Private Bag X29, Mossel Bay, 6500 
Physical: 101 Marsh Street, Mossel Bay 

rcarelse@mosselbay.gov.za 
 

Mossel Bay Municipality – Ward 7 
Councillor  

 Clr Stephan Botha (DA) tel:0828583902 w.stephan.botha@gmail.com  

Mossel Bay Municipality Minnie, Rudi 
<rminnie@mosselbay.gov.za> 

Please include the following emails on the IAP’s 
mailing list: 

admin@mosselbay.gov.za 
rminnie@mosselbay.gov.za 
stentu@mosselbay.gov.za 

Garden Route District Municipality Mr. Lusanda Menze P.O. Box 12, George, 6530 
044-8031300 (T) 
0865556303 (F) 

info@gardenroute.gov.za 
 

Garden Route District Municipality Dr. Nina Viljoen P.O. Box 12, George, 6530 
044-8031300 (T) 
0865556303 (F) 

nina@gardenroute.gov.za  

Landowners 
Farm / Erf No. Contact Person Postal/ Physical Address Email 
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Ptn 420 and 373, Outeniqua Game 
Farm, Outeniqua Wildlife Adventures 
 

Management Team / occupiers 
of dwellings on OGF: 
Eric Jurg Olsen   
Clint and Kerryn 
Langdon  
Martiens and family 
Patric and Lyndall Moore  

Outeniqua Game Farm, Portion 420  
R328  
Dist Mossel Bay  
6620 

Ogfcc1@gmail.com 
rocky.grompie@gmail.com 
Cell phone: 0825539462  
 

    
Surrounding Landowners 
Farm / Erf No. Contact Person Postal/ Physical Address / Contact number Email 

RE/3/118 Palmiet Rivier (west)    
12/118 Palmiet Rivier (west)    
18/118 Palmiet Rivier (west)    
22/118 Palmiet Rivier (west)   Send link to report via whatsapp 0848400356 
23/118 Palmiet Rivier (west) Candice white SW Palmiet dutoitstene@gmail.com 
RE/120 VAALE KRAAL (west) Candice white  dutoitstene@gmail.com 
3/120 VAALE KRAAL (south)    
1/167 (south)   info@fungamukaba.co.za 
RE/1/164 (SE)    
12/163 (south)    
11/163 (south)    
5/122 HARTEBEEST KRAAL (SE) WP Robbertse 5/122 Haartebeeskraal, Ruiterbos / 071 8693922 billyrobertson@mdwireless.co.za 
RE/122 HARTEBEEST KRAAL (S east)    
121 SCHUINSPAD (east) Naas Meyer 121 Schuinspad  / 072698 6286 Sent message to request email. Send link to report via whatsapp 

072698 6286 
429 (north east)    
7/60 RUITERBOSCH (north) Ali Ghedi Alasow Ruiterbosch farm 7/60 / 0749781695 Requests to be sent link to report via whatsapp 
Re farm Schuinspad No. Re 375 
 

 

John Birrell Re farm Schuinspad No. Re 375 
 

 

jrbirrell@polka.co.za 0749781695 

 Japie Singleton Japie.singleton@gmail.com Japie.singleton@gmail.com 
 Dudley Wooldridge Flora Bay hk64 Dudleyw@mweb.co.za 
 Koos AF Mouton Op die Draai 5/122 koosmouton@live.co.za 
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Registered IAPs    
Platinum Mile investments (Pty) Ltd 
Farm 289, Farm 161, Bowerf Mossel 
Bay, Farm 162, Claassen Rust; existing 
user of Brandwacht River 

P Van der Merwe – Registered 
14 October 2021 – Andrew West 
Consultancy 

 pieter@vdmattorney.co.za 
pa1@vdmattorney.co.za 
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   pieter@vdmattorney.co.za 
reception@vdmattorney.co.za 
francois@platinuminvest.co.za 
bwmanager@phcberries.co.za 
Lisa Dippenaar pa3@vdmattorney.co.za 

 

   daniel@bukhali.group 
Additional    
Previous EAP and vegetation specialist Andrew West 

Jan Vlok 
 'andrewwest@isat.co.za'; 'janvlok@mweb.co.za'; 

owner of Farm 362 and 154 Izak Du toit Cell: +27 60 9056 373 
E-mail: izakdutoit1988@gmail.com 

izakdutoit1988@gmail.com 

I farm downstream on the Brandwag 
river, farm: Zonnebloem Landgoed, nr: 
11/163 
 

Donnevan Dreyer 
 

 Donnevan Dreyer <donnevan.dreyer@gmail.com> 

Interested / affected Du Toit Stene   Du Toit Stene <dutoitstene@gmail.com> 
PHC Berries Renier Beetge  0832779050 bwmanager@phcberries.co.za 
Move it Civils Petrie van Zyl 

    
 

office: 082 446 4701 
mobile: 074 955 1300 
 

petrie@moveitcivils.co.za 
admin@moveitcivils.co.za 
donnevan.dreyer@gmail.com;  
renier@phcberries.co.za 

 
 


